●Height 5.2 to 10.0mm
●Suitable to fit for downsized equipment
●Solvent resistant type
●RoHS Compliant
●MV series will be discontinued, strongly recommended MVA series
◆SPECIFICATIONS
◆DIMENSIONS [mm]
(at 20℃, 120Hz)

Specifications in this bulletin are subject to change without notice.
NIPPON CHEMI-CON CORPORATION 1530 1
Tentative
◆STANDARD RATINGS
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(µF)
Size code tanδ
Rated ripple
current
(mArms/
85℃,120Hz)
Part No.
4
    33 D55 0.42   23 EMV-4R0ADA330MD55G
    47 D55 0.42   27 EMV-4R0ADA470MD55G
  100 E55 0.42   46 EMV-4R0ADA101ME55G
  220 F55 0.42   74 EMV-4R0ADA221MF55G
6.3
    22 D55 0.24   23 EMV-6R3ADA220MD55G
    47 E55 0.24   38 EMV-6R3ADA470ME55G
  100 F55 0.24   60 EMV-6R3ADA101MF55G
  330 H63 0.40 190 EMV-6R3ADA331MH63G
  470 HA0 0.40 265 EMV-6R3ADA471MHA0G
1,000 JA0 0.40 400 EMV-6R3ADA102MJA0G
10
    33 E55 0.20   35 EMV-100ADA330ME55G
  220 H63 0.30 175 EMV-100ADA221MH63G
16
    10 D55 0.16   17 EMV-160ADA100MD55G
    22 E55 0.16   32 EMV-160ADA220ME55G
    47 F55 0.16   50 EMV-160ADA470MF55G
  220 HA0 0.26 215 EMV-160ADA221MHA0G
  330 HA0 0.26 270 EMV-160ADA331MHA0G
  470 JA0 0.26 330 EMV-160ADA471MJA0G
25
    33 F55 0.14   45 EMV-250ADA330MF55G
  100 H63 0.16 145 EMV-250ADA101MH63G
  330 JA0 0.16 305 EMV-250ADA331MJA0G
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(µF)
Size code tanδ
Rated ripple
current
(mArms/
85℃,120Hz)
Part No.
35
    4.7 D55 0.12   15 EMV-350ADA4R7MD55G
  10 E55 0.12   25 EMV-350ADA100ME55G
  22 F55 0.12   40 EMV-350ADA220MF55G
  47 H63 0.14 105 EMV-350ADA470MH63G
100 HA0 0.14 175 EMV-350ADA101MHA0G
220 JA0 0.14 265 EMV-350ADA221MJA0G
50
    1.0 D55 0.10     6.2 EMV-500ADA1R0MD55G
    2.2 D55 0.10   10 EMV-500ADA2R2MD55G
    3.3 D55 0.10   14 EMV-500ADA3R3MD55G
    4.7 E55 0.10   19 EMV-500ADA4R7ME55G
  10 F55 0.10   29 EMV-500ADA100MF55G
  33 H63 0.12   95 EMV-500ADA330MH63G
  47 HA0 0.12 140 EMV-500ADA470MHA0G
100 JA0 0.12 195 EMV-500ADA101MJA0G
63
    1.0 D60 0.12     7.0 EMV-630ADA1R0MD60G
    2.2 D60 0.12   10 EMV-630ADA2R2MD60G
    3.3 E60 0.12   13 EMV-630ADA3R3ME60G
  10 HA0 0.12   46 EMV-630ADA100MHA0G
  22 HA0 0.12   69 EMV-630ADA220MHA0G
  33 HA0 0.12   85 EMV-630ADA330MHA0G
  47 HA0 0.12 101 EMV-630ADA470MHA0G
Engineering Bulletin Vertical Surface Mount Type
Aluminum Electrolytic CapacitorsNo.543H/Jul.2011
Specifications in this bulletin are subject to change without notice.
NIPPON CHEMI-CON CORPORATION 1530 2